## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The award of funding will be subject to the Welsh Government's award of funding conditions ( the "Award of Funding Letter"). The proposed Award of Funding Letter is set out in full at Annex 2 below. The Welsh Government may review, change or otherwise update the terms of the Award of Funding Letter before awarding the funding. A successful bidder will be required to sign and agree to the Award of Funding Letter (as may be amended) prior to the funding being awarded.
  - 2. Terms defined in the Award of Funding Letter, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the same meaning in this Terms and Conditions document.